

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

May 12, 2020

**MEDIA CONTACT:** Shannon Hiller hillers@ccculv.com; 702-939-3006

## Clark County Credit Union Hosts Blood Drive with Vitalant

[LAS VEGAS, Nev.] – May 12, 2020 – <u>Clark County Credit Union</u> (CCCU) announced they are hosting a blood drive with Vitalant, formerly United Blood Services, on May 14 between 10 am and 2 pm at the credit union's Holsum Lofts location at 231 W. Charleston Blvd., Ste. 160, Las Vegas, NV 89102. Vitalant is the nation's oldest and largest nonprofit community blood service provider.

"Realizing the needs of our community, we offered Vitalant a safe location that would allow for blood donations while practicing social distancing," said Matt Kershaw, CCCU President and CEO.

Donors can schedule an appointment or walk-in. Appointments can be made online at www.BloodHero.com and enter sponsor code: CCCU or call 877-258-4825.

Currently, both staff and donors will be required to wear a face covering at the donation location. Donors must be well and meet all eligibility requirements to donate. Temperatures will be taken at check-in for both donors and visitors. For a full list of eligibility requirements click <a href="here">here</a>.

## **About Clark County Credit Union**

Founded in 1951, CCCU is a not-for-profit financial institution serving over 46,000 members who are municipal employees (Clark County, City of Henderson, City of Las Vegas and City of North Las Vegas), medical professionals, members of Nevada Public Radio (KNPR) and numerous select employer groups. CCCU has

assets of \$860 million and six branches throughout the Las Vegas valley. More information about CCCU can be found online at <a href="https://www.ccculv.org">www.ccculv.org</a>.

**END**